

Special Case – 08 of 24

Present : Sri M.K. Rai.
Judge Special 3rd court, Burdwan.

Order no. 14 dated 02 .04.25

Today is fixed for production of accused person and report of I.O.

Sole accused namely Sangita Sahani in C/H is not produced physically today
as per intimation given by the Burdwan Correctional Home.

No report is submitted by the I.O.

To 24.4.25 for production of accused person and report of I.O.

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn,