

Special Case –08 of 24

Present : Sri D. Ghosh.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 38 dated 20.03.26

Today is fixed for production of sole accused person and evidence.

Sole accused in C/H is not produced physically from correctional Home and again remanded to C/H till next date.

Ld. P.P. Special P.P. is present and files witness hazira.

Witness Sabir Ali is present to depose in this case.

As the court is lying vacant, the witness is released without examination.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan is in-charge.

The present schedule continuing on 21.03.26 is hereby cancelled due to holiday.

To 24.04.26 for production of sole accused person and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn I/C

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn. I/C